



\$~11 to 13 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 629/2018
JAVEDAppellant

Through: Counsel (*Appearance not given*).

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP
with Insp. Sunil, PS-Mangolpuri.

12
+ CRL.A. 791/2018
SAMAR KHANAppellant

Through: Counsel (*Appearance not given*).

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP
with Insp. Sunil, PS-Mangolpuri.

13
+ CRL.A. 810/2018
SHAMIM KHAN @ SALMAN KHANAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, (DHCLSC)
with Ms. Binuja Biju, Adv. (*Through VC*).

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP
with Insp. Sunil, PS-Mangolpuri.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
26.11.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 05.02.2026 in *Regular List*.

By Order

Court Master

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/yk